FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-24-2001



101729981

**U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

Hw 7

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Frror Reel # Frame #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name 05/08/2001			
	X Other RELEASE OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENTS			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date			
Name Pompeii Furniture Co., Inc.	Month Day Year 05/08/2001			
Formerly				
	] []			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other	·			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florid	а			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Fleet Capital Corporation, as Administrative Ag	gent			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 300 Galleria Parkway				
Address (line 2) Suite 800				
Address (line 3) Atlanta	Georgia 30339			
City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zio Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
Illulvidual General Factiership	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,			
X Corporation Association	an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment).			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Rhode	e Island			
FOR OFF	FICE USE ONLY			
FC:481 40.00 OP				
FC: 482 150.00 OF				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

#### Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Rep	presentative Name and Address Enter for the First Re	ceiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Audi C33 (iiie 4)		
Corresponde	nt Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number	213-430-7267
Name	Michael J. Neary	
Address (line 1)	O'Melveny & Myers LLP	
Address (line 2)	400 South Hope Street	
Address (line 3)	Los Angeles, California 90071-2898	
Address (line 4)		
	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	
Pages	including any attachments.	# 4
Enter either the Trad	oplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  demark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH remark Application Number(s)  Regis	Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property).  Stration Number(s)
74/068599	74/693715 75/442575	
74/068600	74/025392	
73/654685	74/693714	
Number of Pr	operties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 7
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 190.00
Method of Deposit Ac		
(Effice for pay	Deposit Account Numbe	r: # 500639
	Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes 🗸 No
Statement an To the be is a true	d Signature est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and concopy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized.	rrect and any attached copy ed, as indicated herein.
Michael J. Neary	of Person Signing Signature	05/17/2001 Date Signed

LA1:932175.1

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

TRA	ADEMARKS ONLY
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Name Formerly	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year
1 omieny	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zio Code  Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party
Corporation Association	is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Other	document from the Assignment).
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	istration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
	Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)

LA1:932175.1

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENTS

Reference is made to that certain Security Agreement (Trademarks) recorded as of November 10, 1999 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 001988, frame 0532, made by Pompeii Funiture Co., Inc. ("Pompeii"), in favor of Fleet Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent ("Fleet").

WHEREAS, at Pompeii's request the Agent has agreed, on behalf of the Lenders, to release and terminate its security interests, if any, in the trademarks listed on the attached **Exhibit** A;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Fleet does hereby release and reassign to Pompeii the trademarks listed on **Exhibit A** hereto, and the goodwill associated therewith, and all rights pertaining thereto, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind.

[signatures appear on following page]

263787

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Fleet has caused this Release to be duly executed by its authorized officer or agent as of 8, 2001.

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent

By: Elizabeth Wolfer

Senior Vice President

Sworn and subscribed before

me this 7 day of April, 2001.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

M1662 [NOTARIAL SEAL]



STATE OF Seergin	)
<b>)</b>	)
COUNTY OF Cobo	)

I, Pristen S. Papageorge, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Flizaketh (. Waller of Fleet Capital Corporation, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this 27 day of 2001.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

7/15/02

[NOTARIAL SEAL]



#### **EXHIBIT A**

#### Pompeii

## United States Registered Trademarks:

Mark	Serial No.	Date	Goods	Status	Current Owner
Babylon	74-068599	4/30/91	Furniture	Registered	Miami Metal Products, Inc.
Romanesque	74-068600	5/21/91	Furniture	Registered	Miami Metal Products, Inc.
Pompeii	73-654685	11/10/87	Patio furniture	Registered	Miami Metal Products, Inc.
Flexback	74-693715	1/10/97	Furniture; namely, chairs and stools	Registered	Miami Metal Products, Inc.
Ultrastone	74-025392	10/23/90	Furniture	Registered	Miami Metal Products, Inc.
Airout	74-693714	7/15/97	Metal hardware, namely nut access safety ring	Registered	Miami Metal Products, Inc.

### United States Trademark Applications:

Mark	Serial No.	Date	Goods	Status	Current Owner
Weatherwicker	75-442575	3/2/98	Furniture	Application	Miami Metal Products, Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002301 FRAME: 0517

**RECORDED: 05/17/2001**